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2 PERSON ASSEMB LY

FLOOR AREA
2.5 M X 3M

REQUIRED ASSEMB LY TOOLS

MEASURE
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HARDWARE LIST
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NO. PARTS  LIST QTY NO. PARTS  LIST QTY

1

1

9

10

21

17

43

22

24

25

2front frame

back frame

side frame

front support frame

back support frame

6

face panel

bottom panel 

middle panel 

18

side panel 

back panel

0cm

1cm

2cm

3cm

4cm

5cm

6cm

7cm

50x
Ø8X30mm

36x
M6X35

36x
Ø15X10

B C D

8cm

9cm

4x
28X28X28mm

A

4x
M8X30mm

E F G
M3.5X20mm

4x 4x
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TIPS  FOR   FITTING   CAM-LOCKS
AND   CAM-PILLARS

CAM-LOCK

CAM-PILLAR

      WHEN FITTING CAMS
ENSURE STARTING POSITION IS CORRECT
BEFORE YOU INSERT CONNECTING CAM-PILLAR
TURN CLOCKWISE UNTIL  SECURE

Align with long point of cross

Pillar head needs to be in centre

Tighten until shoulder is flush
with panel. Do not overtighen
or undertighten (see example
below) Shoulder

NO GAP

Panel Panel

CORRECT WRONG
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STEP 1
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STEP 2
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STEP 4

STEP 3
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STEP 5
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STEP 6

B

B

B

B

B

B

66

(A)

A

(B)

B

G

F
4X

A:A=B:B
F

G

F

F

F

G

G

G

Small shelf module Lia



STEP 7
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1x

1x 1x 2x 1x

Safety tip: Please attach the chest to the wall using
the hardware provided.
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